# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz	12/23/2004
Alexander S. Brodie	12/17/2004
David R. Parlin	12/17/2004
Jingyang Xu	12/17/2004
Kathleen M. Frigon	01/04/2005
Scott Dart	12/17/2004
Po Yuan	12/17/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10957966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164746550 Email: dburford@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Burford
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.
Address Line 2: Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise R. Burford

PATENT

500016940 REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0882

OP \$40.00 10957

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_115020#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_115020#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_115020#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_115020#page4.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0883** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	October, 4, 2004
Inventorship:	Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz, et al.
Applicant:	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	MFCP.115020
Microsoft No.:	
Title SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY C	POLIDING PERMS

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignors:

Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz 6233 224th Avenue, NE Redmond, Washington 98053 Redmond, County of King, Washington

David R. Parlin 4504 159th Avenue, NE Redmond, Washington 98052 Redmond, County of King, Washington

Kathleen M. Frigon 13700 NE 34th Place Bellevue, Washington 98005 Bellevue, County of King, Washington

Po Yuan 2627 NE 25th Street Renton, Washington 98056 Renton, County of King, Washington

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Alexander S. Brodie 6503 152nd Avenue, NE Redmond, Washington 98052 Redmond, County of King, Washington

Jingyang Xu 9539 172nd Avenue, NE Redmond, Washington 98052 Redmond, County of King, Washington

Scott E. Dart 1218 203rd Place, SW Lynnwood, Washington 98036 Lynnwood, County of Snohomish, Washington

Attorney Docket No. MFCP.115020 MS Docket No. 306362.02 Serial No. 10/957,966

### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are the inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY GROUPING ITEMS," for which:

 $\square$  a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , and was given U.S. Serial No. , and/or

a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

☑ filed on October 4, 2004, and was given U.S. Serial No. 10/957,966.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0885

PAGE: 004

Attorney Docket No. MFCP.115020 MS Docket No. 306362.02 Serial No. 10/957,966

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

invention of fetters patent therefor,		
23 <sup>rd</sup> December, 2004	- Vanding	
Date	Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz	
Date	Alexander S. Brodie	
Date	David R. Parlin	
Date	Jingyang Xu	
Date	Kathleen M. Frigon	
Date	Scott E. Dart	
Date	Po Yuan	

Attorney Docket No. MFCP.115020 MS Docket No. 306362.02 Serial No. 10/957,966

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date
12/17/04
Date
12/17/08
Date
12/17/04
Date /
Date // 05
nz (17/04 Date
12/17/04

Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz
Shil Bil
Alexander S. Brodie
MI JOHN
David R. Parlin
Jingyang Xu
Kathleen M rigon
his
Scott E. Dart
to man
Po Yuan

Page 3 of 3

1527373v1

**RECORDED: 01/10/2005** 

Date